#BalanceforBetter

GUNNEDAH BICENTENNIAL CREATIVE ARTS GALLERY

Exhibition Officially Opens 6:00pm Friday 8 March, 2019 & continues until 14 April, 2019



All submissions are to be delivered to
Gunnedah's Bicentennial Creative Arts Gallery by 5:00pm Friday I March, 2019
with completed submission forms and a Gold coin donation to White Ribbon.
For more information contact Gunnedah Shire Council's Cultural Precinct Team Leader Lauren Mackley
(02) 6740 2100 or via email council@infogunnedah.com.au









#BalanceforBetter

NEUAH	BICENTENNIAL CREATIVE ARTS GALLERY									
	Artist / Collective's Name									
	Address									
	Home Phone / Mobile									
Email										
Details of Artwork:										
No#	Name of Artwork	Medium	Price							
ı										
2										
3										
4										
5										
By completing, signing and submitting this "Artist Submission Form", the artist confirms that they have read these terms and conditions, and agree to participate in accordance with them. Artworks to be submitted by 5:00pm Friday, IMarch2019 to The Gunnedah Bicentennial Creative Arts Gallery or Visitor Information Centre 81 Chandos Street, Gunnedah NSW 2380, with "Artist Submission Form" completed. Entry Fee is a gold coin donation towards White Ribbon. All artworks MUST BE clearly labelled with the entrant's name & artwork name upon delivery to the Visitor Information Centre. Artworks will be displayed in The Creative Arts Centre, Gunnedah from Friday, 8 March 2019 to Sunday 14 April 2019. Artworks cannot be removed from the Gallery before to the closing date of the exhibition. All artworks remain the property of the entrant or purchaser and must be collected immediately after the exhibition closes; Council will not take responsibility for any loss or damage that may occur to entries, however, reasonable care will										

be applied in dealing with the entries submitted;

The artist agrees that their artwork may be photographed and used in any promotional materials now or in the future; at the discretion of Gunnedah Shire Council.

- A commission of 25% should be considered in your pricing. Nett payment will be made to the artist within four (4)
- If you or your group would like to perform please contact Gunnedah Shire Council's Cultural Precinct Team Leader, Lauren Mackley on the information in bold below.

F	or n	nore in	formation	contact:	Gunnedah	Shire	Council's	Cultural	Precinct	Team	Leader	Lauren	Mackley	- (02)	6740	2100
0	or via	email	council @	<u>) infogun</u> ı	<u>nedah.com.</u>	<u>au</u>							•	` '		

more information contact: Gunneda via email <u>council@infogunnedah.con</u>	h Shire Council's <u>n.au</u>	Cultural Precine	ct Team Leader	Lauren Mackley	- (02)	6740
Signature:				Date:	1	/2019